

CONFIRMATION LETTER OF REACH REGISTRATION

ISSUED BY REACH24H AS THE ONLY REPRESENTATIVE OF NON-EU MANUFACTURER

In compliance with the registration obligation of the regulation (EC) no. 1907/2006 (REACH), we hereby confirm that with the authorization of non-EU manufacturer **Chongqing Acme Tech.Corp.,Ltd.(25-1 Huachuang Bldg.,No.10 Red-yellow Rd., Jiangbei Dist.Chongqing.China)**, REACH24H Consulting Group (REACH24H, Paramount Court, Corrig Road, Sandyford, Dublin 18, Ireland) has been formally appointed as the only Representative under this Regulation as agreed in the Power of Attorney signed between REACH24H Consulting Group and the non-EU manufacturer.

This document is only to inform you that REACH24H Consulting Group has successfully carried out Registration of the substance in the following table on behalf of <u>Chongqing Acme Tech.Corp.,Ltd.</u>. Submission Report (<u>PE666252-40</u>) was secured from the REACH-IT of the European Chemicals Agency (ECHA).

REACH Registration:2,4,7,9-tetramethyldec-5-yne-4,7-diol				
CAS No.	EC No.	Reference No.	Reference status	Tonnage band
126-86-3	204-809-1	01-2119954390-39-0008	Full Registration	10~100 T/Y

Please pay special attention if any substance shown in the table have been registered as intermediate under SCC (strictly controlled conditions).

In pursuance of item 2.1.2.5 of ECHA Guidance V3.0 on Registration, also to protect <u>Chongqing Acme Tech.Corp.,Ltd.</u>'s business interests, it is suggested that for each of actual trade, a "REACH COMPLIANCE IMPORT CERTIFICATE" issued through REACH SUPPLY CHAIN COMPLIANCE (<u>RSCC</u>) system of REACH24H Consulting Group should be applied for, in which it clearly states that the importation taken by the EU importer will be covered. More information could be discovered in the "Non-EU manufacturer's REACH activities" of Annex I.

REACH24H Consulting Group will fulfill the registration obligation of the importer in pursuance of REACH regulation and the agreements of POA signed in between. To confirm authenticity of registrations, secure or verify REACH documents or seek help for other REACH queries and RSCC system assistance, please send email to RCUhelp@reach24h.com.

Managing Director of REACH24H Consulting Group

February 03,2020